

Case No. 220C/2019.

Rgd. No.- 213/2019.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.16.12.22

Today is fixed for appearance and plea.

Complainant filed hazira.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is absent by filling a petition prays for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

For the ends of justice, prayer for adjournment is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 06.02.23 for appearance and plea id. W/A.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.