

Case No.- 220-C/2019.

Rgd. No.-213/2019.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.22.01.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are absent.

Two separate petitions are filed for both parties praying for adjournment on the ground stated in the respective petitions.

Perused the petitions. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **21.03.24** for evidence.

Complainant to remain present on next date positively.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.